		10-24	1-2002		
i "ORM PTO-1595	(REV. 6-93)			<b>IEET</b> U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCE
				Patent and	Patent and Trademark Office
つMB No. 07\651-0011	(exp. 4/94)	10225	59426		
Tab settings⇔⇔		τ	τ	τ τ τ	
1. Name of conv	······································			ord the attached original document nd address of receiving p	
				ind dudi coo or receiving r	p 📰
Haim PERSKI			Name: <u>N-trig Ltd.</u>		
Meir MORAG	5/15/	JL .	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(i	es) attached?			
Yes IN No			Street Address: <u>35 Hayarkon Street</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗹 Assignment	🗖 Merg	er			
Security  Change of Name			City: <u>Bnei Barak</u> State: <u>Israel</u> ZIP: <u>51204</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
□ Other					
Execution Date: 10 October 2002					
Execution Date. <u>TO OCTODEL 2002</u>					
4. Application nu	umber(s) or	patent numb	per(s):	12703 5	13
If this docum	ent is being	filed togethe	er with a ne	application, the execut	ion
date of the a	pplication is	: <u>10 Octobe</u>	<u>r 2002</u>		
A. New Pater	nt Application	n identified a	s Attorney [	Docket No. <b>25072</b> B.	Patent No.(s)
				🗖 Yes 🗹 No	
					l'
5. Name an addre			pondence	ence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:				patents involved: $lacksquare$	
Name:SOL SHEINBEIN				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Internal Addre	ess: c/o ANT	HONY CAST	<u>FORINA</u>	7. Total lee (37 Cl R 3.41)	
SUITE 207				Enclosed	
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HW				Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <b>ARLINGTON</b> State: <b>VIRGINIA</b> ZIP: <b>22202</b>				50-1407	
				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/2002 TDIAZ1 0000018	2 501407 10270	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA		
:8021 40.00 CH					
9. Statement an	d signature.				
				going information is true nal document.	and correct
and any alla	ched copy is				
Sol Sheinbe			NOI ON	mon	0,2000
Name of Pers	on Signing	Sign	ature	Date	e
Total number	r of pages in	cluding cove	r sheet, atta	achments, and document	:: 3
	· -				

PATENT REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0424

11<u>1</u>11

1.0110-00

1 111 12

-

1.0

25072

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

### Haim PERSKI 17 Eshkol Street 4S343 Hod Hasharon Israel

Meir MORAG 23 Dov Gruner Street 69498 Tel Aviv [srae]

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

N-trig Ltd. 35 Hayarkon Street 51204 Bnei Brak Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## **DUAL FUNCTION INPUT DEVICE AND METHOD**

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

## New Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 25072, and executed the same date as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned:

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid suid Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Hain PERSKI Date: 10.10.2002 Meir MORAG Date:\_\_\_\_\_

25072

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

### Haim PERSKI

17 Eshkol Street 45343 Hod Hasharon Israel Meir MORAG 23 Dov Gruner Street 69498 Tel Aviv Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

N-trig Ltd. 35 Hayarkon Street 51204 Bnei Brak Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

### **DUAL FUNCTION INPUT DEVICE AND METHOD**

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

## New Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 25072, and executed the same date as this assignment

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Haim PERSKI Date:

Meir MORAG Date: 10/10/42

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002**